	2-14-2001		
roim F 10-1373		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. Patent and Trac	иетагк Опісе
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1	01916001	▼ ▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record	shed original documents or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and ad	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
Theodore J. Mosler		RIS Medical Systems, Inc.	0
Karl R. Leinsing	Name: _ <u>^</u>		<u>Z</u>
Nati N. Leinaing	Internal Addı	ress:	.s. 1255
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes ✓ No ————		
3. Nature of conveyance:			40
Assignment Merger			<u></u>
	Street Addre	ss: 10221 Wateridge Circle	
Security Agreement Change of	of Name		
Other			
11/30/01	City: San D	DiegoState:_ ^{CA_} Zip:_ ⁹²	2121
11/30/01 11/30/01 Execution Date:	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Ye	s 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			استسا
If this document is being filed together with a	e new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:	11/30/01
	D. D. L. A. M.	(-)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	e.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	s)	
Additiona	numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number	No of applications and patents inv	volved:
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number	No of applications and patents inv	volved:
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37]No	volved:
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number	No of applications and patents inv	volved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk	ondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 0	No of applications and patents inv	volved:
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk Internal Address:	nl numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 fee condence) Enclosed Authorize	No of applications and patents inv CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed to be charged to deposit ac	volved:
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP	ondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 0	No of applications and patents inv CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed to be charged to deposit ac	volved:
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP Street Address:Howard Hughes Center	nl numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 fee condence) Enclosed Authorize	No of applications and patents inv CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed to be charged to deposit ac	volved:
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP	al numbers attached? Yes pondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 total fee) Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accord	No of applications and patents inv CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed to be charged to deposit ac	volved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP Street Address:Howard Hughes Center	7. Total fee (37 fee authorized) Authorized 8. Deposit according 06-2425	No of applications and patents inv CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed to be charged to deposit ac	volved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP Street Address:Howard Hughes Center 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: _Los AngelesState: _CA _Zip: _90045	7. Total fee (37 fee authorized) Authorized 8. Deposit according 06-2425	No of applications and patents inv CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed to be charged to deposit ac	volved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP Street Address:Howard Hughes Center 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: _Los AngelesState: _CA _Zip: _90045	al numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit according 4. De	No of applications and patents inv CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed to be charged to deposit ac	volved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP Street Address:Howard Hughes Center 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los AngelesState:CA _Zip:90045	al numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit according 4. De	No of applications and patents inv CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed to be charged to deposit ac	volved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP Street Address:Howard Hughes Center 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los AngelesState:CA _Zip:90045	al numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit according 4. De	No of applications and patents inv CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account number:	volved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP Street Address:Howard Hughes Center 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: _Los AngelesState: _CA _Zip: _90045 DO 9. Signature.	Al numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit according 4. Authorized 1. A	No of applications and patents inv CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed to be charged to deposit ac	volved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas A. Runk Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP Street Address:Howard Hughes Center 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los AngelesState:CA _Zip:90045 DO 9. Signature.	al numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit according 4. De	No of applications and patents inv CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account number:	volved:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT DOCKET NO. 59106

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made by THEODORE J. MOSLER of Raleigh, North Carolina, and KARL R. LEINSING of Raleigh, North Carolina, ASSIGNORS to ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 10221 Wateridge Circle, Building A, San Diego California 92121.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful MEDICAL FLUID CONNECTOR for which an application for United States Design Patent has been executed this same day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Design Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Design Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$250.00 and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Design Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Design Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said

1

PATENT REEL: 012357 FRAME: 0953

102 P09 NOV 30 '01 17:12

PATENT DOCKET NO. 59106

invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Design Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Design Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment effective on the date written hereinabove.

Assignors:

PURODORE MACLED

VADI D LEINGING

2776412

102 P10

NOV 30 '01 17:13

PATENT DOCKET NO. 59106

State of Morth Carolina Country of Spanwille

On 11-30-01 before me Deborah V. Roberts
personally appeared Preodore A Mosley

Copersonally known to me. OR M proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires 3-5-2002.

CAPAICITY CLAINIED
BY SIGNER

Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document.

- M INDIVIDUAL
- CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
 Title(s):
- D PARTNER(S)O LIMITED

 D GENERAL
- O ATTORNEY-IN-FAC"
- O TRUSTEE(S)
- DIGUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
- OTHER:

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING Name of person(s) or entity(ies)

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent restractioned to this form.

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT ASSESSMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

102 P11 NOV 30 '01 17:13

PATENT DOCKET NO. 59106

State of North Carolina

County of Stanuelle

On 11/30/0/ before me personally appeared Ka

We personally known to me. OR L. proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me mat be executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the ostrument the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITHESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires 3-5-2002.

CAPACITY CLAIMED
BY SIGNER

Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document.

& INDIVIDUAL

☐ CORPORATE OFFICIR(S)

Title(s): □ □ □

PARTNER(S)= LIMITED

a GENEFAL

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

□ TRUSTEE(5)

GGUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR

U OTHER:

SIGNER IS REPRESENT NO

Name of person(s) or entity ies)

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO HHIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT

though the data requested here is not

required by law, it could prevent traudulent

reattachment of this form.

FITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

4

PATENT REEL: 012357 FRAME: 0956